



609-2025

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2609 OF 2025**

**(Smt. Medalin Ramnihal Pande Vs. Matrusewa Sangh, North Ambazari Road, Sewasadan,  
Nagpur, through its Secretary)**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Ms S.P. Giratkar, Counsel for the petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**MAY 9, 2025**

Heard.

2] Issue notice to the respondent returnable  
after vacation.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

Sumit