



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2609 OF 2025

SMT. MEDALIN RAMNIHAL PANDE
VERSUS
MATRUSEWA SANGH, NAGPUR THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. A.C. Ghutke, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. S.G. Zinjarde, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 17th SEPTEMBER 2025

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks time to go through affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to three weeks.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd