



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2609 OF 2025

Smt. Medalin Ramnihal Pande

Vs.

Matrusewa Sangh, through its Secretary

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mrs. S.P. Giratkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.G. Zinjarde, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Permission is granted. The same shall be filed on or before the next date.
3. List the petition on **22.01.2026**, for further consideration.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel