

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2609 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Medalin Ramnihal PandePETITIONER

V/S

Matrusewa Sangh, Nagpur Thr. Its SecretaryRESPONDENT

MRS. SHILPA P. GIRATKAR(GIRIPUNJE) for Petitioner
ADV S G ZINJARDE (FOR RESPONDENT) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 26/2/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)